Schedule F - Claims

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 1 - Analysis of Underwriting Operations

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

N O N E

Schedule S - Part 1 - Section 1

N O N E

Schedule S - Part 1 - Section 2

N O N E

Schedule S - Part 2

N O N E

Schedule S - Part 3 - Section 1

N O N E

Schedule S - Part 3 - Section 2

N O N E

Schedule S - Part 4

N O N E

 33,34,35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE Talcott Resolution International Life Reassurance Corporation

Schedule S - Part 4 - Bank Footnote

N O N E

Schedule S - Part 5

N O N E

Schedule S - Part 5 - Bank Footnote

N O N E

Schedule S - Part 6

N O N E

 46, 47, 48

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE Talcott Resolution International Life Reassurance Corporation

SCHEDULE S - PART 7
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Ceded Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(net of ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(gross of ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 12,260,965  12,260,965

2. Reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0 0

3. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 0 0 0

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance XXX 0 0

5. All other admitted assets (balance) 122,749  122,749

6. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 12,383,714 0 12,383,714

7. Separate Account assets (Line 27) 0  0

8. Total assets (Line 28) 12,383,714 0 12,383,714

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)

9. Contract reserves (Lines 1 and 2) 0 0 0

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts (Line 3) 0  0

11. Claim reserves (Line 4) 0  0

12. Policyholder dividends/member refunds/reserves (Lines 5 through 7) 0  0

13. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance (Line 8) 0  0

14. Other contract liabilities (Line 9) 0  0

15. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 24.02 minus inset amount) 0 0 0

16. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers (Line 24.03 minus inset
amount) 0  0

17. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.02 inset amount) 0  0

18. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.03 inset amount)   0

19. All other liabilities (balance) 59,897  59,897

20. Total liabilities excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 59,897 0 59,897

21. Separate Account liabilities (Line 27)   0

22. Total liabilities (Line 28) 59,897 0 59,897

23. Capital & surplus (Line 38) 12,323,817 XXX 12,323,817

24. Total liabilities, capital & surplus (Line 39) 12,383,714 0 12,383,714

NET CREDIT FOR CEDED REINSURANCE

25. Contract reserves 0

26. Claim reserves 0

27. Policyholder dividends/reserves 0

28. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance 0

29. Liability for deposit-type contracts 0

30. Other contract liabilities 0

31. Reinsurance ceded assets 0

32. Other ceded reinsurance recoverables 0

33. Total ceded reinsurance recoverables 0

34. Premiums and considerations 0

35. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies 0

36. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers 0

37. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers 0

38. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers 0